fee in the amount of Rp5.000.000,00 (five million rupiah).  

3.3.4. For each application over time extension instruction on the subsequent Working Day 
up to 12:00 WIB (late order) and approved by S-INVEST Provider, will be charged a 
fee in the amount of Rp25.000.000,00 (twenty five million rupiah). 

3.3.5. Time extension application as referred to in point 3.3.1. up to point 3.3.3. must be 
submitted gradually.  

3.3.6. Time extension application as referred to in point 3.3.4. is only for the purpose of 

business continuity plan suffered by the related S-INVEST User and will be proven

[...]

RTGS System by S-INVEST User and exceed the deadline stipulated by Bank 
Indonesia, then, will be charged the following fees: 

3.4.4.1. application up to the first 30 (thirty) minutes beyond the deadline stipulated 
by Bank Indonesia will be charged a fee in the amount of Rp25.000.000,00 
(twenty five million rupiah). 

3.4.4.2. Application for each subsequent 30 (thirty) minutes extension time, after the 
extension of the deadline as referred to in point 3.4.4.1. will be charged a fee 
in the amount of Rp35.000.000,00 (thirty five million rupiah) and will also be 
applicable for each subsequent 30 (thirty) minutes extension time. 

3.4.5. Application for cash withdrawal time extension using BI-RTGS System as referred to 

in point 3.4.4. by the Custodian Bank can be carried out, to the extent it obtains